GOVT. OF ASSAM JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT :: JUDICIAL BRANCH DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6

NO. eCF. 76514/2018/885

Dated Dispur the 4th July, 2019

From:

Sri M.R. Barbhuiya,

Joint L.R. & Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

Judicial Department, Dispur, Ghy-6.

To

T

The District & Sessions Judge,

Jorhat.

Sub:

Calling for Interview for appointment of Notary in respect of Jorhat Dist..

Ref:

Your letter No. JJA/5147/2018, dated 22.06.2018 No. JJA/2903/2018, dated 07.04.2018.

Sir,

In inviting a reference to the letters on the subject cited above, I am directed to request you kindly to inform the following advocates to appear before the Interview Board on 16.07.2019 at 11.00 AM in the Janata Bhawan, Judicial Department, Block 'E', 2nd Floor, Dispur, Guwahati-6 alongwith all relevant original documents. You are, also requested to indicate the number of requirement afresh District as well as Sub-division wise (instead of police station wise as given earlier) only taking into consideration commercial importance, existing strength and other relevant factors.

Name of Advocates:

- 1. Smti Sangeeta Sahewalla, D/o. late Parameswar Lal Choudhary, R/o- royal Road, Formud Ali Path, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785001.
- 2. Smti. Bharati Devi, D/o- late Mohendra Nath Sharma, R/o- Dakhin Sarlaibandha, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785001
- 3. Sri Binod Kr. Didwania, S/o- late Debi Dutta Sharma, R/o- Krishna Market, AT Road, Opp Mauwari Thakur bari, Jorhat Town, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785001.
- 4. Smti Sumitra Pegu, D/o- Ganesh Ch. Pegu, R/o-Na-Ali Nachaniar Chuk, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785001.
- 5. Smti. Bijulata Das, W/o- Madhab Ch. Das, R/o- Garmur Green Park, Seuji Nagar, PO-JEC, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785007.
- 6. Sri Subir Ranjan Bharadwaja, S/o- late Atul Ch. Thakur, R/o- Sastripith, Cholodhara, PO & Dist-Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785001.
- 7. Sri Prasanta Pratim Sarmah, S/o- late Prafulla Ch. Bordoloi, R/o- Pragati Path, Opp. Assam Oil Petrol Pump, Jailroad, Jorhat, Assam, Pin- 785004.
- 8. Sri Rakesh Baruah, S/o- Umesh Ch. Baruah, R/o- Chandan Nagar, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785001.
- 9. Smti Jitumoni Bordoloi, D/o- late Sidheswar Bordoloi, R/o- Na-ali Bongalpukhuri, Near L.K.Path, PO & Dist- Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785001.
- 10. Mrs. Krishna Beezbarua, D/o- Dr. Jadunath Bezbarua, R/o- RKPath, Nehru Park, W/No-13, Jorhat Town, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785001.
- 11. Sri Dibya Jyoti Dutta, S/o- late Sarat Ch. Dutta, R/o- Charigaon(Sonarigaon), PO- Bahona, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785101.
- 12. Sri Sanjeev Rajkhowa, S/o- late Kanakeswar Rajkhowa, R/o- Rowriah Chariali, Bishnupur, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785004.

Yours faithfully

(+ + 1 a

Joint L.R. & Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Judicial Department

Copy for information to :-

- 1. P.S. to LR cum Commissioner & Secretary, Judicial Department.
- 2. The Joint L.R. & Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial Department.
- 3. The Deputy LR & Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial Department.
- 4. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 5. Smti Sangeeta Sahewalla, D/o. late Parameswar Lal Choudhary, R/o- royal Road, Formud Ali Path, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785001.
- 6. Smti. Bharati Devi, D/o- late Mohendra Nath Sharma, R/o- Dakhin Sarlaibandha, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785001.
- Sri Binod Kr. Didwania, S/o- late Debi Dutta Sharma, R/o- Krishna Market, AT Road, Opp Mauwari Thakur bari, Jorhat Town, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785001.
- 8. Smti Sumitra Pegu, D/o- Ganesh Ch. Pegu, R/o-Na-Ali Nachaniar Chuk, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785001.
- Smti. Bijulata Das, W/o- Madhab Ch. Das, R/o- Garmur Green Park, Seuji Nagar, PO-JEC, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785007.
- 10. Sri Subir Ranjan Bharadwaja, S/o- late Atul Ch. Thakur, R/o- Sastripith, Cholodhara, PO & Dist-Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785001.
- 11. Sri Prasanta Pratim Sarmah, S/o- late Prafulla Ch. Bordoloi, R/o- Pragati Path, Opp. Assam Oil Petrol Pump, Jailroad, Jorhat, Assam, Pin- 785004.
- 12. Sri Rakesh Baruah, S/o- Umesh Ch. Baruah, R/o- Chandan Nagar, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785001.
- 13. Smti Jitumoni Bordoloi, D/o- late Sidheswar Bordoloi, R/o- Na-ali Bongalpukhuri, Near L.K.Path, PO & Dist- Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785001.
- 14. Mrs. Krishna Beezbarua, D/o- Dr. Jadunath Bezbarua, R/o- RKPath, Nehru Park, W/No-13, Jorhat Town, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785001.
- 15. Sri Dibya Jyoti Dutta, S/o- late Sarat Ch. Dutta, R/o- Charigaon(Sonarigaon), PO- Bahona, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785101.
- 16. Sri Sanjeev Rajkhowa, S/o- late Kanakeswar Rajkhowa, R/o- Rowriah Chariali, Bishnupur, Jorhat, Assam, Pin-785004.

By Order etc.

Joint L.R. & Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Judicial Department